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CAS Office of the Director  

Legislative Issues, Oversight of Programs 

Weiya Liang, Director, College Access and Support 360-753-7884 weiyal@wsac.wa.gov  

Amy Buck, Administrative Assistant 360-753-7865 amyb@wsac.wa.gov  

GEAR UP Program 

Oversight of Program, Lead Liaison for School Partnerships 

Marcie Sample, Associate Director, College Access and Support 360-753-7788 marcies@wsac.wa.gov  

Professional Development, Resource Development, Partner Contract Management 

Beth Kelly, Program Associate  360-753-7826 bethk@wsac.wa.gov  

Event Logistics, WSAC Portal Assistance 

Kelly Keeney, Program Specialist 360-753-7838 kellyk@wsac.wa.gov  

Communications 

Katherine Kersten, Communications Specialist 360-753-7837 katherinek@wsac.wa.gov  

Fiscal Management 

Lori Vani, Program Manager 360-753-7789 loriv@wsac.wa.gov  

College Bound Scholarship, FAFSA Completion Initiative, 12 th  Year Campaign 

Oversight of Programs 

Sarah Weiss, Associate Director, College Access and Support 360-753-7630 sarahwe@wsac.wa.gov  

COLLEGE BOUND SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 1-888-535.0707 collegebound@wsac.wa.gov 

Portal, Budget and Invoicing 

Christina Richmond, Program Manager  360-753-7785 christinar@wsac.wa.gov  

Application Processing  

Mallory Byrd, Program Specialist 360-753-7792 malloryb@wsac.wa.gov  

Student and Family Contact Support  

Rashel Wise, Program Coordinator 360-753-7786 rashelw@wsac.wa.gov  

College Bound Communication and Outreach   

Yokiko Hayashi-Saguil, Program Associate 360-753-7829 yokikoh@wsac.wa.gov  

12th Year Campaign and FAFSA Completion Initiative 

Christina Winstead, Program Associate for Outreach 360-753-7856 christinaw@wsac.wa.gov  
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